HALLMARK CERTIFICATION
The Window and Door Manufacturers Association (WDMA)-sponsored Hallmark Certification
Program provides manufacturers with certification to the AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440-11
Standard and is designed to provide builders, architects, specifiers and consumers with an
easily recognizable means of identifying products that have been manufactured and tested
in accordance with NAFS (AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440) industry standards and other
applicable performance standards. Conformance is determined by periodic in-plant
inspections by a third-party administrator. Inspections include auditing licensee quality

F476 (swinging doors) and F842 (sliding doors) at a performance level 10 rating.
Performance Grades (PG) and Corresponding Test Pressures (psf)
400 SERIES PRODUCT PERFORMANCE
2021-22 400 Series Product Guide Page 1 of 5
Performance Grade and Air Infiltration Ratings — 400 Series Windows
Andersen® Product
AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/I.S.2/A440
Performance Grade (PG)
+/-
Corresponding
Design Pressure (DP)
Air Infiltration
CFM/FT2
Casement Windows
Single Stationary (CXW16) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 35" x 71" 50/50 < 0.2
Single Venting (CXW16-155, CX16-155) Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 35" x 71" 40/40 < 0.2
Single Venting (CXW15) Class LC-PG45 Size Tested 71" x 60" 45/45 < 0.2
Single Venting (CW16 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 60" x 71" 50/50 < 0.2
Single Venting (CXW145 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 71" x 52"* 50/50 < 0.2
Single Venting (CX15 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 62" x 59"* 50/50 < 0.2
Twin Stationary (CXW245, CX25, CW26 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 56" x 71"* 50/50 < 0.2
Twin Venting (CXW25) Class LC-PG45 Size Tested 71" x 60" 45/45 < 0.2
Twin Venting (CXW245 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 71" x 52" 50/50 < 0.2
Twin Venting (CX25 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 62" x 59" 50/50 < 0.2
Twin Venting (CW26 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 60" x 71" 50/50 < 0.2
Triple Venting (CW35 and smaller) Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 84" x 60" 40/40 < 0.2
Triple Venting (C35 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 71" x 60" 50/50 < 0.2
Casement/Awning Picture Windows (P5060 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 59" x 71" 70/70 < 0.2
Casement/Awning Transom Windows (CTR32410 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 84" x 12" 70/70 < 0.2
Casement Windows, PG Upgrade
Single Stationary (tempered glass, CXW16) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 35" x 71" 70/70 < 0.2
Single Venting (CXW145 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 35" x 52" 70/70 < 0.2
Single Venting (CX16 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 31" x 71" 70/70 < 0.2
Twin Venting (CW26 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 56" x 71" 70/70 < 0.2
Triple Venting (C35 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 71" x 59" 70/70 < 0.2
Complementary Casement Windows
Casement Venting Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 35" x 84" 50/50 < 0.2
Casement Stationary Class LC-PG60 Size Tested 120" x 78" 60/60 < 0.2
French Casement Venting Class LC-PG30 Size Tested 56" x 72" 30/30 < 0.2
Awning Windows
Single Stationary (AXW61) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 35" x 71" 50/50 < 0.2
Single Venting (AXW51 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 59" x 35" 35/35 < 0.2
Single Venting (AX61 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 72" x 31" 35/35 < 0.2
Twin Venting (AXW231 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 71" x 36" 35/35 < 0.2
Triple Venting (AX3251 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 84" x 31" 35/35 < 0.2
Triple Venting (A313 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 35" x 71" 35/35 < 0.2

2021-22 400 Series Product Guide Page 2 of 5
Andersen® Product
AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/I.S.2/A440
Performance Grade (PG)
+/-
Corresponding
Design Pressure (DP)
Air Infiltration
CFM/FT2
Woodwright® Full-Frame Windows
Double-Hung (3862 and smaller) Class LC-PG30 Size Tested 45" x 76" 30/30 < 0.2
Double-Hung (cottage sash, 3862 and smaller) Class R-20 Size Tested 45" x 76" 20/20 < 0.2
Arch Double-Hung (3862 and smaller) Class LC-PG30 Size Tested 45" x 76" 30/30 < 0.2
Springline™ Single-Hung (3872 and smaller) Class LC-PG30 Size Tested 45" x 86" 30/30 < 0.2
Picture (5662 and smaller) Class LC-PG65 Size Tested 67" x 76" 65/65 < 0.2
Transom (6231 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 75" x 39" 70/70 < 0.2
Woodwright Full-Frame Windows, PG Upgrade
Double-Hung (3052 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 37" x 64" 50/50 < 0.2
Arch Double-Hung (3054) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 37" x 64" 50/50 < 0.2

†Tested with standard multi-
point hardware.
Andersen® Product
AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/I.S.2/A440
Performance Grade (PG)
+/-
Corresponding
Design Pressure (DP)
Air Infiltration
CFM/FT2
Frenchwood® Gliding Patio Doors
Single Stationary Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 50" x 95" 40/40 < 0.2
Two-Panel Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 95" x 95" 40/40 < 0.2
Four-Panel (8') Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 189" x 95" 35/35 < 0.2
Four-Panel (6'-11", 6'-8") Class LC-PG25 Size Tested 189" x 82" 25/25 < 0.2
Frenchwood Hinged Inswing Patio Doors
Single Active Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 107" x 95" 40/40 < 0.2
Two-Panel Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 71" x 95" 40/40 < 0.2
Three-Panel Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 107" x 95" 40/40 < 0.2